# JP \$80.00 108232

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John Edward Stachowiak Jr	04/08/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DeWalch Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	6850 Wynnwood Lane	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77008	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10823285
Application Number:	11434665

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)861-8993

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-861-8993

Email: MEVANS@DEWALCH.COM

Correspondent Name: DEWALCH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Address Line 1: 6850 WYNNWOOD LANE
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT-027 CIPA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Evans

**Total Attachments: 8** 

source=PAT027CIPA20101124AssignmentRecordationTransmittal#page1.tif source=PAT027CIPA20101124AssignmentRecordationTransmittal#page2.tif

source=PAT027CIPA20101124OfficeActionResponseStatement373CurrentandPriorandAssignments#page1.tif

REEL: 025420 FRAME: 0630

501361104

source=PAT027CIPA20101124OfficeActionResponseStatement373CurrentandPriorandAssignments#page2.tif source=PAT027CIPA20101124OfficeActionResponseStatement373CurrentandPriorandAssignments#page3.tif source=PAT027CIPA20101124OfficeActionResponseStatement373CurrentandPriorandAssignments#page4.tif source=PAT027CIPA20101124OfficeActionResponseStatement373CurrentandPriorandAssignments#page5.tif source=PAT027CIPA20101124PowerofAttorney#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025420 FRAME: 0631

## ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I

John Stachowiak, Jr. (Type name of inventor)

Residence Address:

8827 Willacy Court Houston, Texas 77064

Citizenship:

U.S.A

the below signed joint inventor(s) of record, hereby assign to

DeWalch Technologies, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at

6850 Wynnwood

Houston, TX 77008

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, signed by me entitled:

# "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SECURING A WATT-HOUR METER SOCKET BOX"

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated

below.

Signature of Inventor

John Stachowiak,

Typed Name

Place of Signature

City, Country

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared John Stachowiak, Jr., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

My Comm. Exp. 10-31-2004

NOVAGENE

Printed Name of Notary Public

#### ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I

John Edward Stachowiak, Jr. of

Residence Address:

8827 Willacy Court

(Type name of inventor)

Houston, TX 77064

Citizenship:

U.S.A.

the below signed joint inventor(s) of record, hereby assign to

DeWalch Technologies, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at

6850 Wynnwood

Houston, TX 77008

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, Attorney Docket No. PAT-VVV, signed by me entitled

## "Method and Apparatus for Securing a Watthour Meter Box"

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

John Edward Stachowiak, Jr.
Typed Name

Date of Signature

Place of Signature Place of Signature

City, Country

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared John Edward Stachowiak, Jr., acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

NORAGENE M. HACKNEY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS COMMISSION EXPIRES: OCTOBER 31, 2008

Notary Public Signature

Noragene Hackwex

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025420 FRAME: 0633

RECORDED: 11/24/2010